Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date.of death of - Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
- *  and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

MovLE, Mabel Ellen
A Malone.

MALLINDER, John Henry

Downs, Gladys May

Newman, Edward
Notman.

WiLL1AMS, Arthur

HaARDIDGE, Rebecca

Smrra, Ada Louise
SMITH, James Adward...
CaartLry, Victor Herbert
PrarsoN, Harry ‘Isaac
LAWRENCE, Hertgert
FUErsSTENBERG, Harold
Bernard.

AvusTIN, Robert

DuckwoRrTH, Alfred

' The Old Brewery House,

.|4 Spring Gardens,

.| Rosedale Nursing Home,

Twyford, Winchester,
Hants, Widow. 6th January 1968.

93 Morthen Road, Wickersley, near Rotherham,
Retired Steelworks Foreman. 21st November 1967.

.17 The Grove, Vicarage Road, Sidmouth, Devon,

Widow. 27th January 1968.

Sunnydene, Marden, Kent, formerly * Silpho,” High
}’;6:;: Road, Ryde, Isle of Wight. 7th January

Alcombe,
22nd November 1967.

Salisbury Road, Kenil-
wornth, Cape Province, South Africa,
Helmsley Hotel, Hof Street
Africa, Widow. 27th March 1967,

Minehead, Retired
Farmer. :

Gardens, South

105 Lowestoft Road, Gorleston, Great Yarmouth,
Widow. 26th January 1968.

105 Lowestoft Road, Gorleston, Great Yarmouth,
Bus Conductor. 18th September 1967.

4 Goodwin Road, Ramsgate,
Traveller. 3rd February 1968.

33 Reventlow Road, New Eltham, London S.E.9,
Retired Carpenter. 28th January 1968.

Kent, Commercial

w. |32 Queensway, Petts Wood, Kent, Retired Railway

Official. 13th January 1968.

1255 North State Parkway, Chicago, Ilinois, U.S.A.
6th February 1967.

16 Belmore Road, Eastbourne, Sussex, Retired In-
surance Broker. 11th November 1967.

10 Bush Hill Park, Enfield, Retired Piano Tuner.
15th November 1967.

formerly |

Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 25a Fore Street, Taunton, Somerset ...

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, Market Place, High Street,
Sheffield 1.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Exeter, or Ford Simey &
Ford, Warwick House, High Street, Sidmouth, Devon, Solicitors. (Lloyds Bank
Limited and Margaret Bailey.) :

Bracher Son & Miskin, Star House, Maidstone, Solicitors, or Midland Bank Executor
and Trustee Company Limited, 98 Cheriton Road, P.O. Box 14, Folkestone, Kent.

Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 25a Fore Street, Taunton, Somerset,
or G. H. Kite & Sons, 12 Hammet Street, Taunton, Solicitors.

David Johnstone & Co., 3 St. Stephen’s Street, Bristol 1, Solicitors. (National Provincial

Bank Limited.)

Lucas & Wryllys, 61-62 Bells Road, Gorleston, Great Yarmouth, Solicitors. (Percy
Arthur Wright and Dennis Paul Bryanton.)

Lucas & Wyllys, 61-62 Bells Road, Gorleston, Great Yarmouth, Solicitors.
Arthur Wright and Dennis Paul Bryanton.)

Wotton and Young, 28 Cavendish Street, Ramsgate, Kent, Solicitors,
Chatley.) .

Cook Taylor & Co., 688 Eltham High Street, London S.E.9, Solicitors.
Thomipson.)

Lloyds'Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Prudential House, Wellesley
Road, Croydon. :

Macdonald Stacey & Co., 7 & 8 King’s Bench Walk, Temple, London E.C.4, Solicitors.
(Morgan Guaranty Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)

(Percy
(Evelyn Miriam

(Alan

Barnett Janner, Davis & Janner, Victoria House, Bloomsbury Square, London W.C.1,
Solicitors. (Dorothea Elizabeth Austin.)

Pegden & Co., 811 Green Lanes, Winchmore Hill, London N.21, Solicitors.
Maud Streeter and Harold Walter Pegden.)

(Irene

27th April 1968
18th April 1968

25th April 1968

18th April 1968

18th April 1968

23rd April 1968

22nd April 1968
22nd April 1968

18th Aprit 1968
17th April 1968
9th May 1968

18th April 1968
18th April 1968

18th April 1968

11
(118)

(119)

(120)

(299)

(300)

(301)
(302)
(303)
(304)
(337)
(338)
(339)

(340)

290c

8961 A¥vVNuEd HIQ[ ‘ALLIZVL) NOANO'] HHJ,



