	·		
Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given
Moyle, Mabel Ellen Malone.	The Old Brewery House, Twyford, Winchester, Hants, Widow. 6th January 1968.	Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 25A Fore Street, Taunton, Somerset	27th April 1968 (117)
Mallinder, John Henry	93 Morthen Road, Wickersley, near Rotherham, Retired Steelworks Foreman. 21st November 1967.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, Market Place, High Street, Sheffield 1.	18th April 1968 (118)
Downs, Gladys May	7 The Grove, Vicarage Road, Sidmouth, Devon, Widow. 27th January 1968.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Exeter, or Ford Simey & Ford, Warwick House, High Street, Sidmouth, Devon, Solicitors. (Lloyds Bank Limited and Margaret Bailey.)	25th April 1968 (119)
Newman, Edward Norman. 	Sunnydene, Marden, Kent, formerly "Silpho," High Park Road, Ryde, Isle of Wight. 7th January 1968.	Bracher Son & Miskin, Star House, Maidstone, Solicitors, or Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 98 Cheriton Road, P.O. Box 14, Folkestone, Kent.	18th April 1968 (120)
WILLIAMS, Arthur	4 Spring Gardens, Alcombe, Minehead, Retired Farmer. 22nd November 1967.	Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 25A Fore Street, Taunton, Somerset, or G. H. Kife & Sons, 12 Hammet Street, Taunton, Solicitors.	18th April 1968 (299)
HARDIDGE, Rebecca	Rosedale Nursing Home, Salisbury Road, Kenil- wonth, Cape Province, South Africa, formerly Helmsley Hotel, Hof Street Gardens, South Africa, Widow. 27th March 1967.	David Johnstone & Co., 3 St. Stephen's Street, Bristol 1, Solicitors. (National Provincial Bank Limited.)	23rd April 1968 (300)
Sмітн, Ada Louise	105 Lowestoft Road, Gorleston, Great Yarmouth, Widow. 26th January 1968.	Lucas & Wyllys, 61-62 Bells Road, Gorleston, Great Yarmouth, Solicitors. (Percy Arthur Wright and Dennis Paul Bryanton.)	22nd April 1968 (301)
Smith, James Adward	105 Lowestoft Road, Gorleston, Great Yarmouth, Bus Conductor. 18th September 1967.	Lucas & Wyllys, 61-62 Bells Road, Gorleston, Great Yarmouth, Solicitors. (Percy Arthur Wright and Dennis Paul Bryanton.)	22nd April 1968 (302)
CHATLBY, Victor Herbert	4 Goodwin Road, Ramsgate, Kent, Commercial Traveller. 3rd February 1968.	Wotton and Young, 28 Cavendish Street, Ramsgate, Kent, Solicitors. (Evelyn Miriam Chatley.)	18th April 1968 (303)
PEARSON, Harry Isaac	33 Reventlow Road, New Eltham, London S.E.9, Retired Carpenter. 28th January 1968.	Cook Taylor & Co., 68B Eltham High Street, London S.E.9, Solicitors. (Alan Thompson.)	17th April 1968 (304)
LAWRENCE, Herbert	32 Queensway, Petts Wood, Kent, Retired Railway Official. 13th January 1968.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Prudential House, Wellesley Road, Croydon.	9th May 1968 (337)
Fuerstenberg, Harold Bernard.	1255 North State Parkway, Chicago, Illinois, U.S.A. 6th February 1967.	Macdonald Stacey & Co., 7 & 8 King's Bench Walk, Temple, London E.C.4, Solicitors. (Morgan Guaranty Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	18th April 1968 (338)
Austin, Robert	16 Belmore Road, Eastbourne, Sussex, Retired Insurance Broker. 11th November 1967.	Barnett Janner, Davis & Janner, Victoria House, Bloomsbury Square, London W.C.1, Solicitors. (Dorothea Elizabeth Austin.)	18th April 1968 (339)
DUCKWORTH, Alfred	10 Bush Hill Park, Enfield, Retired Piano Tuner. 15th November 1967.	Pegden & Co., 811 Green Lanes, Winchmore Hill, London N.21, Solicitors. (Irene Maud Streeter and Harold Walter Pegden.)	18th April 1968 (340)